high end of prior guidance
Year-over-year change increase 30% - 38%
Diluted earnings per share (EPS) $0.30- $0.32 $0.32- $0.34
Year-over-year change decrease 3% - 9% decrease 3% - increase 3%
Diluted EPS attributable to QSI ($0.01) ($0.01)
Diluted EPS attributable to estimated share-based compensation ($0.05) ($0.05)
EPS attributable to tax benefit related to prior years n/a n/a

Sums may not equal totals due to rounding.

Business Outlook Summary (as of May 3, 2006)

Spring 2006 Analyst Meeting
May 4, 2006

Six Months Ended
March 26, 2006

Net cash provided by operating activities 1,485$
Less:  capital expenditures (374)
Free cash flow (Net cash provided by operating activities less
   capital expenditures) 1,111$

RECONCILIATION OF NON-GAAP CASH FLOW METRICS
($ in millions)

Spring 2006 Analyst Meeting
May 4, 2006

Pro Forma Reconciliations
Second Quarter - Fiscal Year 2006

QUALCOMM
Pro Forma

Estimated Share-
Based

Compensation (1)
In-Process

R&D (2) QSI (3)

Total
QUALCOMM

(GAAP)
Revenues 1,834$   $   -   $   -   $   -   1,834$
EBT 962   (120)   (21)   (36)   785
Net income (loss) 706   (78)   (21)   (14)   593
Diluted EPS 0.41$   (0.05)$   (0.01)$   (0.01)$   0.34$
Diluted shares used 1,721   1,721   1,721   1,721   1,721

First Quarter - Fiscal Year 2006

QUALCOMM
Pro Forma

Estimated Share-
Based

Compensation (1)

Tax
Adjusment

(4) QSI (3)

Total
QUALCOMM

(GAAP)
Revenues 1,741$   -$   -$   -$   1,741$
EBT 906   (122)   -   (48)   736$
Net income (loss) 667   (82)   56   (21)   620
Diluted EPS 0.39$   (0.05)$   0.03$   (0.01)$   0.36$
Diluted shares used 1,702   1,702   1,702   1,702   1,702

Second Quarter - Fiscal Year 2005

QUALCOMM
Pro Forma

Tax Adjustments
(5) QSI (3)

Total
QUALCOMM

(GAAP)
Revenues 1,365$   -$   -$   1,365$
EBT 666   -   (33)   633$
Net income (loss) 487   55   (10)   532$
Diluted EPS 0.29$   0.03$   (0.01)$   0.31$
Diluted shares used 1,704   1,704   1,704   1,704

Third Quarter - Fiscal Year 2005

QUALCOMM
Pro Forma

Tax Adjustments
(6) QSI (3)

Total
QUALCOMM

(GAAP)
Revenues 1,358$   -$   -$   1,358$
EBT 656   -   30   686$
Net income 465   16   79   560$
Diluted EPS 0.28$   0.01$   0.05$   0.33$
Diluted shares used 1,683   1,683   1,683   1,683

Twelve Months - Fiscal Year 2005

QUALCOMM
Pro Forma

Tax Adjustments
(5)(6) QSI (3)

Total
QUALCOMM

(GAAP)
Revenues 5,673$   -$   -$   5,673$
EBT 2,799   -   10   2,809$
Net income 1,970   71   102   2,143$
Diluted EPS 1.16$   0.04$   0.06$   1.26$
Diluted shares used 1,694   1,694   1,694   1,694

Spring 2006 Analyst Meeting
May 4, 2006

Six Months - Fiscal Year 2006

QUALCOMM
Pro Forma

Estimated Share-
Based

Compensation (1)

Tax
Adjusment

(4)
In-Process R&D

(2) QSI (3)

Total
QUALCOMM

(GAAP)
Revenues 3,575$   -$   -$   -$   -$   3,575$
EBT 1,868   (242)   -   (21)   (84)   1,521
Net income (loss) 1,373   (160)   56   (21)   (35)   1,213
Diluted EPS 0.80$   (0.09)$   0.03$   (0.01)$   (0.02)$   0.71$
Diluted shares used 1,711   1,711   1,711   1,711   1,711   1,711

Six Months - Fiscal Year 2005

QUALCOMM
Pro Forma Tax Adjusment (5) QSI (3)

Total
QUALCOMM

(GAAP)
Revenues 2,754$   -$   -$   2,754$
EBT 1,329   -   8   1,337
Net income 961   55   29   1,045
Diluted EPS 0.56$   0.03$   0.02$   0.61$
Diluted shares used 1,704   1,704   1,704   1,704

 N/M – Not Meaningful
Sums may not equal totals due to rounding.

(4)   During the first quarter of fiscal 2006, the Company recorded a $56 million tax benefit, or $0.03 per share, related to the expected impact of prior year tax
audits completed during the quarter.  For fiscal 2006 pro forma presentation, results have been adjusted to exclude this tax benefit attributable to prior years.